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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Cadet Corps (NCC) units in the country engaged in armed forces at present;

(b) the number of cadets of these units who got opportunity to work in Armed Forces during the last three years;

(c) the total amount allotted for refreshment in NCC at present; and

(d) the details of the dates and the extent to which increases have been effected in the allotted amount during the last five years?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Presently, there are 800 NCC Units spread all over the country.

(b) The details of cadets (NCC 'C' certificates), who have joined the Armed Forces in the last three years are given below:

Year Army Navy Air Force Total

2009 111 03 02  116

2010 129 28 02  159

2011 111 04 11  126

(c) & (d): The expenditure for provision of refreshment to NCC cadets is to be borne by the respective State Governments / UTs except for the States of J&K and North Eastern Region (NER) where the expenditure is to be borne by the Central Government.The details of allotments for refreshment allowance in respect of NER and J&K States during the last five years are under:

Year  NER    J&K
  (Rs. in crore)   (Rs. in lakh)
  (approx.)   (approx.)

2008-2009 2.06    58.18

2009-2010 1.93    59.22


2010-2011 1.97    60.49

2011-2012 2.05    62.62

2012-2013 2.07    62.59
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